completion of the acquisition of GOH. Comprises 10,000,000 Class B Performance Rights
which convert into Shares on a one for one basis on satisfaction of Milestone B by the date
that is three years from the date of issue and 7,500,000 Class C Performance Rights which
convert into Shares on a one for one basis on a final investment decision, approved by the
Board of the Company and the Mongolian Government, for a pilot production test within the
Mongolia CBM PSC by the date that is five years from the date of issue.

 Shares Options Performance
Rights

Balance at the date of this Prospectus 221,446,872

11,000,000
(1)

5,000,000
(2)

Placement Shares

33,000,000 - -

Consideration Shares and
Performance Rights to be issued
pursuant to completion of the
acquisition of GOH

(3)
79,000,000 - 17,500,000

(4)

To be issued under the Offer 1,000 - -

Balance after the Offer (if fully
subscribed)

333,447,872

11,000,000 22,500,000

 19

3.2 Pro forma statement of financial position

Company GOH

Pro forma
adjustments

Company
Unaudited

Audit Reviewed Unaudited pro forma

31-Dec-17 30-Jun-18 31-Dec-17

$ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,786,002 2,529 -57,171 2,731,360

Trade and other receivables 53,870 0 0 53,870

Total Current Assets 2,839,872 2,529 -57,171 2,785,230

Non-Current Assets

Trade and other receivables 743,795 0 422,535 1,166,330

Plant and equipment 4,116 0 0 4,116

Exploration and evaluation
expenditure

0 0 4,736,472 4,736,472

Total Non-Current Assets 747,911 0 5,159,007 5,906,918

TOTAL ASSETS 3,587,783 2,529 5,101,836 8,692,148

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 78,446 5,405 0 83,851

Financial Liabilities 0 46,400 -46,400 0

Provisions 805,183 0 0 805,183

Total Current Liabilities 883,629 51,805 -46,400 889,034

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings 0 0 0 0

Restoration Provisions 0 0 0 0

Total Non-Current Liabilities 0 0 0 0

TOTAL LIABILITIES 883,629 51,805 -46,400 889,034

NET ASSETS 2,704,154 -49,276 5,148,236 7,803,114

EQUITY

 Contributed equity  73,658,420 1,356,298 3,742,662 78,757,380

 Reserves  456,582 8,246 -8,246 456,582

Accumulated losses -71,410,848 -1,413,820 1,413,820 -71,410,848

Total Equity  2,704,154 -49,276 5,148,236 7,803,114

Notes:
1. The Cash and cash equivalents balance does not account for movements in the Company since 31 December

2017 or GOH since 30 June 2018, except for the following:
a. The Placement announced by the Company on 12 September 2018 to raise a total of $1,650,000

(before costs).  Costs of the Placement include share issue costs of $99,000.
b. The issue of 1,000 shares at $0.05 each to raise $50 (before costs of the Offer).  Costs of the Offer

are estimated to be $7,090.
c. The acquisition of the Alaskan Leases for US$803,859 and the lodgement of the US$300,000

performance bond required to be lodged as part of the Alaskan Leases acquisition.  The exchange